Dear

I am writing to you in reply to your Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) request to Nottinghamshire County Council. I have the following information.

1) If all Looked After Children are offered therapeutic support when they are taken into the Care of the Local Authority, if not when is this offered?

An assessment is undertaken when all children become looked after and a decision made by the social worker as to whether therapeutic support is required; or a consultation is made with the Looked After Camhs Team.

*2) How many Looked After Children are known to the Criminal Justice System, including Youth Offending Teams* 65 out of 928

*3) How many Looked After Children have mental health issues* 59 out of 928 from their most recent C&F Assessment.

*4) The breakdown of significant harm as to why children become Looked After* Not available

If you have any queries or concerns then please contact me. Please remember to quote the reference number above in any future communications.

If you are unhappy with the service you have received in relation to your request and wish to make a complaint or request a review of our decision, you should write to the Team Manager, Complaints and Information Team, County Hall, West Bridgford, Nottingham, NG2 7QP or e-mail <u>foi@nottscc.gov.uk</u>.

Yours sincerely

John Allison Information Officer Chief Executive's Department Nottinghamshire County Council County Hall, West Bridgford, Nottingham NG2 7QP Telephone: 0115 977 2788